1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 620

January 26, 2000 – Offered by Representative STASKUNAS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 5: on lines 5 and 8, delete "<u>\$10,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$6,000</u>".

2. Page 4, line 4: delete "<u>\$10,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$6,000</u>".

4

3

(END)